## Joint meeting of the City of Nampa and Nampa Fire Protection District Joint Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee, and the Canyon County and Nampa Fire Protection District Joint Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee

## COMMITTEE MEMBERS JOINT MEETING AGENDA NOTICE

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:** The above stated Joint Development Impact Fee Committees will conduct a Joint Meeting at the following date, time and location:

| Date   |  | Time           | Location   |
|--|--|----------------|--|
| February 21, 2025  |  | 11 am          | City Hall – Council Chambers<br>411 3 <sup>rd</sup> St S.<br>Nampa, ID 83651 |
| <b>Action Item Notation:</b> Any agenda item that <u>may</u> call for a vote is identified with the appearance of "Action Item" in the left column of this Meeting Agenda. |  |                |  |
| 1. Action Item   | The Executive Assistant of the Nampa Fire Protection District Calls to Order the above stated Development Impact Fee Committees:   |                |  |
| Item   | Report of the Executive Assistant on agenda notice postings.   |                |  |
| 2.   | Elect Chairman and Vice Chairman of each Advisory Committees:  |                |  |
| Action<br>Item   | <ul> <li>Consider nominations and elections of the Chairman and Vice Chairman of both<br/>Advisory Committees.</li> </ul>  |                |  |
| 3.   | Review of the capital Improvement Flan and Development Impact Fee Stady Final Report   |                |  |
| Action<br>Item   |  |                |  |
|  | Consider the following motions:  |                |  |
|  | 1. By the City of Nampa and Nampa Fire Protection District Joint Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee: That the Advisory Committee authorizes the Chairman to sign and submit a report on behalf of the City of Nampa Advisory Committee to the Mayor and City Council of the City of Nampa and the Commissioners of the Nampa Fire Protection District that the City of Nampa Joint Impact Fee Advisory Committee has reviewed the above stated Capital Improvement Plan on the 21 <sup>st</sup> day of February, 2025 and recommends that the Capital Improvement Plan be adopted and approved and included in the City of Nampa Comprehensive Plan.  |                |  |
|  | 2. By the Canyon County and Nampa Fire Protection District Joint Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee: That the Advisory Committee authorizes the Chairman to sign and submit a report on behalf of the Canyon County Joint Impact Fee Advisory Committee to the Canyon County Commissioners and the Commissioners of the Nampa Fire Protection District that the Canyon County Joint Impact Fee Advisory Committee has reviewed the above stated Capital Improvement Plan on the 21 <sup>st</sup> day of February, 2025 and recommends that the Capital Improvement Plan be adopted and approved and included in the Canyon County Comprehensive Plan. |                |  |
| 4. Action  | Adjournment  |                |  |
| Item   | • Adjourn b  | ooth meetings. |  |